/ﬁ IDFL EUROPE AG
Zircherstrasse 282 CH-8500 Frauenfeld Switzerland

=2 SCOPE CERTIFICATE

Scope Certificate Number: IDF-25-756716
Scope Certificate Version Number: 1
IDFL
certifies that

John Cotton Group Ltd.

Textile Exchange-ID (TE-ID): TE-99970601
IDFL Client Number: 016882

Nunbrook Mills, Huddersfield Road
Mirfield, WF14 OEH
England, United Kingdom

has been audited and found to be in conformity with the

Responsible Down Standard (RDS)
Global Recycled Standard (GRS)

Products categories mentioned below (and further specified in the product appendix) conform with the standard(s):
Home Textiles (PC0010); Bedding (PC0015); Unprocessed Fibers/Materials (PC0036); Filling/Stuffing (PC0020)

Process categories carried out under responsibility of the above mentioned organization for the certified products cover:
Manufacturing (PR0016); Trading (PR0030); Warehousing, distribution of non-final products (PR0031); Down/Feather
Processing (PR0007); Slaughtering (PR0026); Farming (Group) (PR0011)

This certificate is valid until: 2026-05-21

Audit criteria:

Place and Date of Issue (YYYY-MM-DD) Certification Body Standard

IDFL Europe AG, 2025-05-22 IDFL License No: CB-IDF
Last Updated: 2025-05-22

/A

Wilford Lieber, CEO TIF\E
Certification Body Licensed by: Textile Exchange (TE); Licensing Code: CB-IDF
Certification Body Accredited by: TAF; Accreditation Number: PC054
Inspection Body: IDFL Europe AG
This scope certificate provides no proof that any goods delivered by its holder are RDS, GRS certified. Proof of RDS, GRS certification of goods
delivered is provided by a valid transaction certificate (TC) or equivalent covering them.
The issuing body may withdraw this certificate before it expires if the declared conformity is no longer guaranteed.
To authenticate this certificate, please visit www.TextileExchange.org/Certificates

This electronically issued document is the valid original version. £
Scan QR Code to verify certificate. Authentic QR codes will link to URLs beginning with https://os.idfl.com otherwise &

TE-ID TE-99970601 contact IDFL.

Global Recycled
w_ Standard



https://textileexchange.org/Certificates/

Scope Certificate Number IDF-25-756716 Version 1

(continued)
John Cotton Group Ltd.

RDS, GRS

IDFL Europe AG

Zircherstrasse 282 CH-8500
Frauenfeld Switzerland

Under the scope of this certificate. the following products are covered.

Products Appendix

Product
Number

1

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

Place and Date of Issue (YYYY-MM-DD)

Product Category - Product Details

Home Textiles - Pillows
(PC0010 - PD0023)

Bedding - Blankets
(PC0015 - PD0019)

Bedding - Blankets
(PC0015 - PD0019)

Home Textiles - Pillows
(PC0010 - PD0023)

Bedding - Blankets
(PCO0015 - PD0019)

Home Textiles - Pillows
(PC0010 - PD0023)

Home Textiles - Pillows
(PC0010 - PD0023)

Bedding - Blankets
(PC0015 - PD0019)

Bedding - Blankets
(PC0015 - PD0019)

Home Textiles - Quilts
(PC0010 - PD0019)

Bedding - Blankets
(PC0015 - PD0019)

Home Textiles - Quilts
(PC0010 - PD0019)

Home Textiles - Quilts
(PC0010 - PD0019)

Bedding - Mattresses
(PCO0015 - PD0034)

Bedding - Mattresses
(PCO0015 - PD0034)

Home Textiles - Quilts
(PC0010 - PD0019)

IDFL Europe AG, 2025-05-22
Last Updated: 2025-05-22

/A

Wilford Lieber, CEO
This certificate provides no proof that any goods delivered by its holder are certified to the listed standard. Proof of certification of goods delivered is provided by a valid Transaction

Certificate (TC) covering them.

Scan QR Code to verify certificate. Authentic QR codes will link to URLs beginning with https://os.idfl.com otherwise contact IDFL. !

Material Composition*

[Grey Duck Down and Feathers Filling] Responsible Down
(RM0032) + Responsible Feather (RM0039)

[Filling] Recycled Post-Consumer Polyester (RM0189)

[Filling] Recycled Post-Consumer Polyester (RM0189);
Recycled Pre-Consumer Polyester (RM0188)

[Grey Goose Down and Feathers Filling] Responsible
Down (RM0032) + Responsible Feather (RM0039)

[Filling] Recycled Post-Consumer Polyester (RM0189) +
Recycled Pre-Consumer Polyester (RM0188)

[White Duck Down and Feathers Filling] Responsible Down
(RM0032) + Responsible Feather (RM0039)

[White Goose Down and Feathers Filling] Responsible
Down (RM0032) + Responsible Feather (RM0039)

Recycled Post-Consumer Polyester (RM0189)

Recycled Post-Consumer Polyester (RM0189) + Polyester
(RM0186)

[Grey Duck Down and Feathers Filling] Responsible Down
(RM0032) + Responsible Feather (RM0039)

Recycled Post-Consumer Polyester (RM0189) + Recycled
Pre-Consumer Polyester (RM0188) + Polyester (RM0186)

[Grey Goose Down and Feathers Filling] Responsible
Down (RM0032) + Responsible Feather (RM0039)

[White Duck Down and Feathers Filling] Responsible Down
(RM0032) + Responsible Feather (RM0039)

Recycled Post-Consumer Polyester (RM0189)

Recycled Post-Consumer Polyester (RM0189) + Alpaca
(RM0001) + Other (RM0262) + Wool (RM0077)

Standard
(Label Grade)

RDS

GRS
GRS (No label)

GRS
GRS (No label)

RDS

GRS
GRS (No label)

RDS

RDS

GRS
GRS (No label)

GRS
GRS (No label)

RDS

GRS
GRS (No label)

RDS

RDS

GRS
GRS (No label)

GRS
GRS (No label)

Facility
Number

TE-99970601
TE-99970626

TE-99970601
TE-99970626

TE-99970601
TE-99970626

TE-99970601
TE-99970626

TE-99970601
TE-99970626

TE-99970601
TE-99970626

TE-99970601
TE-99970626

TE-99970601
TE-99970626

TE-99970601
TE-99970626

TE-99970601
TE-99970626

TE-99970601
TE-99970626

TE-99970601
TE-99970626

TE-99970601
TE-99970626

TE-99970601
TE-99970626

TE-99970601
TE-99970626

[White Goose Down and Feathers Filling] Responsible RDS TE-99970601
Down (RM0032) + Responsible Feather (RM0039) TE-99970626
Certification Body Standard
IDFL License No: CB-IDF
Global Recycled

CERTIFE g
Clextitggxone™

w.__ Standard

©TextileExchange

This electronically issued document is the valid original version. g

Scope Certificate Number IDF-25-756716, TE-ID TE-99970601
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Scope Certificate Number IDF-25-756716 Version 1
(continued)

IDFL Europe AG
Zircherstrasse 282 CH-8500
Frauenfeld Switzerland

John Cotton Group Ltd.

RDS, GRS
Product Standard Facility
Number Product Category - Product Details = Material Composition* (Label Grade)  Number

17 Bedding - Mattresses
(PCO0015 - PD0034)

18 Unprocessed Fibers/Materials - White
Duck Down and Feathers
(PC0036 - PD0047)

19 Bedding - Mattresses
(PCO0015 - PD0034)

20 Unprocessed Fibers/Materials - Grey
Goose Down and Feathers
(PC0036 - PD0047)

21 Bedding - Mattresses
(PCO0015 - PD0034)

22 Unprocessed Fibers/Materials - White
Goose Down and Feathers
(PC0036 - PD0047)

23 Unprocessed Fibers/Materials - Grey
Duck Down and Feathers
(PC0036 - PD0047)

24 Bedding - Mattresses
(PC0015 - PD0034)

25 Bedding - Mattresses
(PC0015 - PD0034)

26 Bedding - Mattress Topper
(PC0015 - PD0034)

27 Bedding - Pillows
(PC0015 - PD0023)

28 Bedding - Pillows
(PCO0015 - PD0023)

29 Bedding - Pillows
(PC0015 - PD0023)

30 Bedding - Pillows
(PCO0015 - PD0023)

31 Bedding - Pillows
(PC0015 - PD0023)

Place and Date of Issue (YYYY-MM-DD)

IDFL Europe AG, 2025-05-22
Last Updated: 2025-05-22

/A

Wilford Lieber, CEO

Recycled Post-Consumer Polyester (RM0189) + Mohair
(RM0058) + Other (RM0262) + Wool (RM0077)

Responsible Down (RM0032) + Responsible Feather
(RM0039)

Recycled Post-Consumer Polyester (RM0189) + Other
(RM0262) + Wool (RM0077)

Responsible Down (RM0032) + Responsible Feather
(RM0039)

Recycled Post-Consumer Polyester (RM0189) + Polyester

(RM0186)

Responsible Down (RM0032) + Responsible Feather
(RM0039)

Responsible Down (RM0032) + Responsible Feather
(RM0039)

Recycled Post-Consumer Polyester (RM0189) + Silk
(RMO0065) + Wool (RM0077)

Recycled Post-Consumer Polyester (RM0189) + Wool
(RM0077)

Recycled Post-Consumer Polyester (RM0189)

[Filling] Recycled Post-Consumer Polyester (RM0189)

Recycled Post-Consumer Polyester (RM0189)

Recycled Post-Consumer Polyester (RM0189) + Cotton
(RM0102) + Polyester (RM0186)

Recycled Post-Consumer Polyester (RM0189) + Cotton
(RM0102) + Polyurethane (RM0210)

Recycled Post-Consumer Polyester (RM0189) + Polyester

(RM0186)

Certification Body

IDFL License No: CB-IDF

CERTIFE g
Clextitggxone™

GRS
GRS (No label)

RDS

GRS
GRS (No label)

RDS

GRS
GRS (No label)

RDS

RDS

GRS
GRS (No label)

GRS
GRS (No label)

GRS
GRS (No label)

GRS
GRS (No label)

GRS
GRS (No label)

GRS
GRS (No label)

GRS
GRS (No label)

GRS
GRS (No label)

Standard

TE-99970601
TE-99970626

TE-99970601
TE-00070300

TE-99970601
TE-99970626

TE-99970601
TE-00070300

TE-99970601
TE-99970626

TE-99970601
TE-00070300

TE-99970601
TE-00070300

TE-99970601
TE-99970626

TE-99970601
TE-99970626

TE-99970601
TE-99970626

TE-99970601
TE-99970626

TE-99970601
TE-99970626

TE-99970601
TE-99970626

TE-99970601
TE-99970626

TE-99970601
TE-99970626

Global Recycled
w.__ Standard

©TextileExchange

This certificate provides no proof that any goods delivered by its holder are certified to the listed standard. Proof of certification of goods delivered is provided by a valid Transaction

Certificate (TC) covering them.

Scan QR Code to verify certificate. Authentic QR codes will link to URLs beginning with https://os.idfl.com otherwise contact IDFL. !

This electronically issued document is the valid original version. g

Scope Certificate Number IDF-25-756716, TE-ID TE-99970601
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Scope Certificate Number IDF-25-756716 Version 1
(continued)
John Cotton Group Ltd.

IDFL Europe AG
Zircherstrasse 282 CH-8500
Frauenfeld Switzerland

RDS, GRS
Product Standard Facility
Number Product Category - Product Details = Material Composition* (Label Grade)  Number
32 Filling/Stuffing - Man-made fiber filing  Recycled Post-Consumer Polyester (RM0189) GRS TE-99970601
(PC0020 - PD0048) TE-99970626
TE-00070300
33 Filling/Stuffing - Man-made fiber filing  Recycled Post-Consumer Polyester (RM0189) + Polyester GRS TE-99970601
(PC0020 - PD0048) (RM0186) GRS (No label)  TE-99970626
TE-00070300
34 Home Textiles - Pillows [Filling] Recycled Post-Consumer Polyester (RM0189) + GRS TE-99970601
(PC0010 - PD0023) Recycled Pre-Consumer Polyester (RM0188) GRS (No label) TE-99970626
35 Filling/Stuffing - Man-made fiber filing  Recycled Post-Consumer Polyester (RM0189) + Recycled GRS TE-99970601
(PC0020 - PD0048) Pre-Consumer Polyester (RM0188) GRS (No label) TE-99970626
TE-00070300
36 Bedding - Blankets Recycled Post-Consumer Polyester (RM0189) + Recycled GRS TE-99970601
(PCO0015 - PD0019) Pre-Consumer Polyester (RM0188) TE-99970626
37 Home Textiles - Mattress Topper [White Duck Down and Feathers Filling] Responsible Down RDS TE-99970601
(PC0010 - PD0034) (RM0032) + Responsible Feather (RM0039) RDS (No label)  TE-99970626
38 Filling/Stuffing - White Goose Down Recycled Post-Consumer Down (RM0031) + Recycled RDS TE-99970626

and Feathers
(PC0020 - PD0047)

Post-Consumer Feather (RM0038)

RDS (No label)

TE-00070300

Note: *Quantification (percentages) of material composition is optional. [ ] Square brackets refer to certified components of a product.

Place and Date of Issue (YYYY-MM-DD) Certification Body Standard
IDFL Europe AG, 2025-05-22 IDFL License No: CB-IDF
Last Updated: 2025-05-22 e
/- //// Global Recycled
Wl w_ Standard

CERTIF\ES

Wilford Lieber, CEO

d
Clexiitgpxona™

©TextileExchange

This certificate provides no proof that any goods delivered by its holder are certified to the listed standard. Proof of certification of goods delivered is provided by a valid Transaction

Certificate (TC) covering them.

Scan QR Code to verify certificate. Authentic QR codes will link to URLs beginning with https://os.idfl.com otherwise contact IDFL. !

This electronically issued document is the valid original version. g

Scope Certificate Number IDF-25-756716, TE-ID TE-99970601
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Scope Certificate Number IDF-25-756716 Version 1 IDFL Europe AG
(continued) Zurcherstrasse 282 CH-8500
John Cotton Group Ltd. Frauenfeld Switzerland
RDS, GRS

Under the scope of this certificate. the following facilities have been audited and found to be in conformity.
Number of farms certified under this scope certificate: 36

Site Appendix

Facility Name - TE-ID Address Process Categories Standards

John Cotton Group Ltd. (main) - TE-99970601 Nunbrook Mills Manufacturing (PR0O016); RDS;
Huddersfield Road Trading (PR0030); GRS
Mirfield, WF14 OEH Warehousing, distribution of
England, United Kingdom non-final products (PR0031)

Snuggledown Ltd. - TE-99970626 Beaver Court, Lockett Road Down/Feather Processing RDS
South Lancs Industrial Estate (PR0O007);
Ashton-in-Makerfield Lancashire Manufacturing (PR0016);
Wigan, WN4 8DE Warehousing, distribution of
England, United Kingdom non-final products (PR0031)

Gressingham Foods - TE-00070300 Hinderclay Road Down/Feather Processing RDS
Diss (PRO007);
Norfolk Slaughtering (PR0026);
Redgrave, IP22 1SA Warehousing, distribution of
England, United Kingdom non-final products (PR0031)

Associated Subcontractor Appendix

- None -

Independently Certified Subcontractor Appendix

- None -

Place and Date of Issue (YYYY-MM-DD) Certification Body Standard

IDFL Europe AG, 2025-05-22 IDFL License No: CB-IDF
Last Updated: 2025-05-22 e
" Global Recycled
// ///// 4

s w_ Standard

o )
Oextitggxcne™ ©TextileExchange

Wilford Lieber, CEO
This certificate provides no proof that any goods delivered by its holder are certified to the listed standard. Proof of certification of goods delivered is provided by a valid Transaction
Certificate (TC) covering them.

This electronically issued document is the valid original version. g
Scan QR Code to verify certificate. Authentic QR codes will link to URLs beginning with https://os.idfl.com otherwise contact IDFL. !
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Scope Certificate Number IDF-25-756716 Version 1 IDFL Europe AG

(continued) Zurcherstrasse 282 CH-8500
John Cotton Group Ltd. Frauenfeld Switzerland
RDS, GRS

Site Appendix - Farms

Under the scope of this certificate the following farm entities have been inspected and assessed:

Facility Name - TE-ID Address Process Categories Standards Farm Capacity

Green Label Poultry / Gressingham Foods - United Kingdom Farming (Group) (PR0011) RDS RM0032-237,648Kkg;
RM0039-441,347kg

Place and Date of Issue (YYYY-MM-DD) Certification Body Standard

IDFL Europe AG, 2025-05-22 IDFL License No: CB-IDF
Last Updated: 2025-05-22

/4

Wilford Lieber, CEO
This certificate provides no proof that any goods delivered by its holder are certified to the listed standard. Proof of certification of goods delivered is provided by a valid Transaction
Certificate (TC) covering them.

Global Recycled
w.__ Standard

©TextileExchange

This electronically issued document is the valid original version. g
Scan QR Code to verify certificate. Authentic QR codes will link to URLs beginning with https://os.idfl.com otherwise contact IDFL. !
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