

#### **IDFL EUROPE AG**

Zürcherstrasse 282 CH-8500 Frauenfeld Switzerland

# SCOPE CERTIFICATE

Scope Certificate Number: IDF-25-756716
Scope Certificate Version Number: 1
IDFL
certifies that

# John Cotton Group Ltd.

Textile Exchange-ID (TE-ID): TE-99970601 IDFL Client Number: 016882

> Nunbrook Mills, Huddersfield Road Mirfield, WF14 0EH England, United Kingdom

has been audited and found to be in conformity with the

Responsible Down Standard (RDS)
Global Recycled Standard (GRS)

Products categories mentioned below (and further specified in the product appendix) conform with the standard(s):

Home Textiles (PC0010); Bedding (PC0015); Unprocessed Fibers/Materials (PC0036); Filling/Stuffing (PC0020)

Process categories carried out under responsibility of the above mentioned organization for the certified products cover:

Manufacturing (PR0016); Trading (PR0030); Warehousing, distribution of non-final products (PR0031); Down/Feather Processing (PR0007); Slaughtering (PR0026); Farming (Group) (PR0011)

This certificate is valid until: 2026-05-21

Audit criteria:

Place and Date of Issue  $(\verb"YYYY-MM-DD")$ 

IDFL Europe AG, 2025-05-22 Last Updated: 2025-05-22

Wilford Lieber, CEO

Certification Body

IDFL License No: CB-IDF



Standard





Certification Body Licensed by: Textile Exchange (TE); Licensing Code: CB-IDF

Certification Body Accredited by: TAF; Accreditation Number: PC054

Inspection Body: IDFL Europe AG

This scope certificate provides no proof that any goods delivered by its holder are RDS, GRS certified. Proof of RDS, GRS certification of goods delivered is provided by a valid transaction certificate (TC) or equivalent covering them.

The issuing body may withdraw this certificate before it expires if the declared conformity is no longer guaranteed.

To authenticate this certificate, please visit www.TextileExchange.org/Certificates

This electronically issued document is the valid original version.

Scan QR Code to verify certificate. Authentic QR codes will link to URLs beginning with https://os.idfl.com otherwise TE-ID TE-99970601 contact IDFL.



Under the scope of this certificate. the following products are covered.

### **Products Appendix**

Product Number	Product Category - Product Details	Material Composition*	Standard (Label Grade)	Facility Number
1	Home Textiles - Pillows (PC0010 - PD0023)	[Grey Duck Down and Feathers Filling] Responsible Down (RM0032) + Responsible Feather (RM0039)	RDS	TE-99970601 TE-99970626
2	Bedding - Blankets (PC0015 - PD0019)	[Filling] Recycled Post-Consumer Polyester (RM0189)	GRS GRS (No label)	TE-99970601 TE-99970626
3	Bedding - Blankets (PC0015 - PD0019)	[Filling] Recycled Post-Consumer Polyester (RM0189); Recycled Pre-Consumer Polyester (RM0188)	GRS GRS (No label)	TE-99970601 TE-99970626
4	Home Textiles - Pillows (PC0010 - PD0023)	[Grey Goose Down and Feathers Filling] Responsible Down (RM0032) + Responsible Feather (RM0039)	RDS	TE-99970601 TE-99970626
5	Bedding - Blankets (PC0015 - PD0019)	[Filling] Recycled Post-Consumer Polyester (RM0189) + Recycled Pre-Consumer Polyester (RM0188)	GRS GRS (No label)	TE-99970601 TE-99970626
6	Home Textiles - Pillows (PC0010 - PD0023)	[White Duck Down and Feathers Filling] Responsible Down (RM0032) + Responsible Feather (RM0039)	RDS	TE-99970601 TE-99970626
7	Home Textiles - Pillows (PC0010 - PD0023)	[White Goose Down and Feathers Filling] Responsible Down (RM0032) + Responsible Feather (RM0039)	RDS	TE-99970601 TE-99970626
8	Bedding - Blankets (PC0015 - PD0019)	Recycled Post-Consumer Polyester (RM0189)	GRS GRS (No label)	TE-99970601 TE-99970626
9	Bedding - Blankets (PC0015 - PD0019)	Recycled Post-Consumer Polyester (RM0189) + Polyester (RM0186)	GRS GRS (No label)	TE-99970601 TE-99970626
10	Home Textiles - Quilts (PC0010 - PD0019)	[Grey Duck Down and Feathers Filling] Responsible Down (RM0032) + Responsible Feather (RM0039)	RDS	TE-99970601 TE-99970626
11	Bedding - Blankets (PC0015 - PD0019)	Recycled Post-Consumer Polyester (RM0189) + Recycled Pre-Consumer Polyester (RM0188) + Polyester (RM0186)	GRS GRS (No label)	TE-99970601 TE-99970626
12	Home Textiles - Quilts (PC0010 - PD0019)	[Grey Goose Down and Feathers Filling] Responsible Down (RM0032) + Responsible Feather (RM0039)	RDS	TE-99970601 TE-99970626
13	Home Textiles - Quilts (PC0010 - PD0019)	[White Duck Down and Feathers Filling] Responsible Down (RM0032) + Responsible Feather (RM0039)	RDS	TE-99970601 TE-99970626
14	Bedding - Mattresses (PC0015 - PD0034)	Recycled Post-Consumer Polyester (RM0189)	GRS GRS (No label)	TE-99970601 TE-99970626
15	Bedding - Mattresses (PC0015 - PD0034)	Recycled Post-Consumer Polyester (RM0189) + Alpaca (RM0001) + Other (RM0262) + Wool (RM0077)	GRS GRS (No label)	TE-99970601 TE-99970626
16	Home Textiles - Quilts (PC0010 - PD0019)	[White Goose Down and Feathers Filling] Responsible Down (RM0032) + Responsible Feather (RM0039)	RDS	TE-99970601 TE-99970626

Place and Date of Issue (YYYY-MM-DD)

IDFL Europe AG, 2025-05-22 Last Updated: 2025-05-22

Wilford Lieber, CEO

**Certification Body** 

IDFL License No: CB-IDF



Standard





This certificate provides no proof that any goods delivered by its holder are certified to the listed standard. Proof of certification of goods delivered is provided by a valid Transaction Certificate (TC) covering them.

This electronically issued document is the valid original version.

Scan QR Code to verify certificate. Authentic QR codes will link to URLs beginning with https://os.idfl.com otherwise contact IDFL. Scope Certificate Number IDF-25-756716, TE-ID TE-99970601

Product Number	Product Category - Product Details	Material Composition*	Standard (Label Grade)	Facility Number
17	Bedding - Mattresses (PC0015 - PD0034)	Recycled Post-Consumer Polyester (RM0189) + Mohair (RM0058) + Other (RM0262) + Wool (RM0077)	GRS GRS (No label)	TE-99970601 TE-99970626
18	Unprocessed Fibers/Materials - White Duck Down and Feathers (PC0036 - PD0047)	Responsible Down (RM0032) + Responsible Feather (RM0039)	RDS	TE-99970601 TE-00070300
19	Bedding - Mattresses (PC0015 - PD0034)	Recycled Post-Consumer Polyester (RM0189) + Other (RM0262) + Wool (RM0077)	GRS GRS (No label)	TE-99970601 TE-99970626
20	Unprocessed Fibers/Materials - Grey Goose Down and Feathers (PC0036 - PD0047)	Responsible Down (RM0032) + Responsible Feather (RM0039)	RDS	TE-99970601 TE-00070300
21	Bedding - Mattresses (PC0015 - PD0034)	Recycled Post-Consumer Polyester (RM0189) + Polyester (RM0186)	GRS GRS (No label)	TE-99970601 TE-99970626
22	Unprocessed Fibers/Materials - White Goose Down and Feathers (PC0036 - PD0047)	Responsible Down (RM0032) + Responsible Feather (RM0039)	RDS	TE-99970601 TE-00070300
23	Unprocessed Fibers/Materials - Grey Duck Down and Feathers (PC0036 - PD0047)	Responsible Down (RM0032) + Responsible Feather (RM0039)	RDS	TE-99970601 TE-00070300
24	Bedding - Mattresses (PC0015 - PD0034)	Recycled Post-Consumer Polyester (RM0189) + Silk (RM0065) + Wool (RM0077)	GRS GRS (No label)	TE-99970601 TE-99970626
25	Bedding - Mattresses (PC0015 - PD0034)	Recycled Post-Consumer Polyester (RM0189) + Wool (RM0077)	GRS GRS (No label)	TE-99970601 TE-99970626
26	Bedding - Mattress Topper (PC0015 - PD0034)	Recycled Post-Consumer Polyester (RM0189)	GRS GRS (No label)	TE-99970601 TE-99970626
27	Bedding - Pillows (PC0015 - PD0023)	[Filling] Recycled Post-Consumer Polyester (RM0189)	GRS GRS (No label)	TE-99970601 TE-99970626
28	Bedding - Pillows (PC0015 - PD0023)	Recycled Post-Consumer Polyester (RM0189)	GRS GRS (No label)	TE-99970601 TE-99970626
29	Bedding - Pillows (PC0015 - PD0023)	Recycled Post-Consumer Polyester (RM0189) + Cotton (RM0102) + Polyester (RM0186)	GRS GRS (No label)	TE-99970601 TE-99970626
30	Bedding - Pillows (PC0015 - PD0023)	Recycled Post-Consumer Polyester (RM0189) + Cotton (RM0102) + Polyurethane (RM0210)	GRS GRS (No label)	TE-99970601 TE-99970626
31	Bedding - Pillows (PC0015 - PD0023)	Recycled Post-Consumer Polyester (RM0189) + Polyester (RM0186)	GRS GRS (No label)	TE-99970601 TE-99970626

Place and Date of Issue (YYYY-MM-DD)

IDFL Europe AG, 2025-05-22 Last Updated: 2025-05-22

Wilford Lieber, CEO

# **Certification Body**

IDFL License No: CB-IDF



Standard





This certificate provides no proof that any goods delivered by its holder are certified to the listed standard. Proof of certification of goods delivered is provided by a valid Transaction Certificate (TC) covering them.

This electronically issued document is the valid original version.

Scan QR Code to verify certificate. Authentic QR codes will link to URLs beginning with https://os.idfl.com otherwise contact IDFL. Scope Certificate Number IDF-25-756716, TE-ID TE-99970601

Product Number	Product Category - Product Details	Material Composition*	Standard (Label Grade)	Facility Number
32	Filling/Stuffing - Man-made fiber filling (PC0020 - PD0048)	Recycled Post-Consumer Polyester (RM0189)	GRS	TE-99970601 TE-99970626 TE-00070300
33	Filling/Stuffing - Man-made fiber filling (PC0020 - PD0048)	Recycled Post-Consumer Polyester (RM0189) + Polyester (RM0186)	GRS GRS (No label)	TE-99970601 TE-99970626 TE-00070300
34	Home Textiles - Pillows (PC0010 - PD0023)	[Filling] Recycled Post-Consumer Polyester (RM0189) + Recycled Pre-Consumer Polyester (RM0188)	GRS GRS (No label)	TE-99970601 TE-99970626
35	Filling/Stuffing - Man-made fiber filling (PC0020 - PD0048)	Recycled Post-Consumer Polyester (RM0189) + Recycled Pre-Consumer Polyester (RM0188)	GRS GRS (No label)	TE-99970601 TE-99970626 TE-00070300
36	Bedding - Blankets (PC0015 - PD0019)	Recycled Post-Consumer Polyester (RM0189) + Recycled Pre-Consumer Polyester (RM0188)	GRS	TE-99970601 TE-99970626
37	Home Textiles - Mattress Topper (PC0010 - PD0034)	[White Duck Down and Feathers Filling] Responsible Down (RM0032) + Responsible Feather (RM0039)	RDS RDS (No label)	TE-99970601 TE-99970626
38	Filling/Stuffing - White Goose Down and Feathers (PC0020 - PD0047)	Recycled Post-Consumer Down (RM0031) + Recycled Post-Consumer Feather (RM0038)	RDS RDS (No label)	TE-99970626 TE-00070300

Note: \*Quantification (percentages) of material composition is optional. [] Square brackets refer to certified components of a product.

Place and Date of Issue (YYYY-MM-DD)

IDFL Europe AG, 2025-05-22 Last Updated: 2025-05-22

Wilford Lieber, CEO

**Certification Body** 

IDFL License No: CB-IDF



Standard





This certificate provides no proof that any goods delivered by its holder are certified to the listed standard. Proof of certification of goods delivered is provided by a valid Transaction Certificate (TC) covering them.

Under the scope of this certificate. the following facilities have been audited and found to be in conformity. Number of farms certified under this scope certificate: 36

### **Site Appendix**

Facility Name - TE-ID	Address	<b>Process Categories</b>	Standards
John Cotton Group Ltd. (main) - TE-99970601	Nunbrook Mills	Manufacturing (PR0016);	RDS;
	Huddersfield Road	Trading (PR0030);	GRS
	Mirfield, WF14 0EH	Warehousing, distribution of	
	England, United Kingdom	non-final products (PR0031)	
Snuggledown Ltd TE-99970626	Beaver Court, Lockett Road	Down/Feather Processing	RDS
	South Lancs Industrial Estate	(PR0007);	
	Ashton-in-Makerfield Lancashire	Manufacturing (PR0016);	
	Wigan, WN4 8DE	Warehousing, distribution of	
	England, United Kingdom	non-final products (PR0031)	
Gressingham Foods - TE-00070300	Hinderclay Road	Down/Feather Processing	RDS
	Diss	(PR0007);	
	Norfolk	Slaughtering (PR0026);	
	Redgrave, IP22 1SA	Warehousing, distribution of	
	England, United Kingdom	non-final products (PR0031)	

# **Associated Subcontractor Appendix**

- None -

### **Independently Certified Subcontractor Appendix**

- None -

Place and Date of Issue (YYYY-MM-DD)

IDFL Europe AG, 2025-05-22 Last Updated: 2025-05-22

Wilford Lieber, CEO

**Certification Body** 

IDFL License No: CB-IDF



Standard





This certificate provides no proof that any goods delivered by its holder are certified to the listed standard. Proof of certification of goods delivered is provided by a valid Transaction Certificate (TC) covering them.

## **Site Appendix - Farms**

Under the scope of this certificate the following farm entities have been inspected and assessed:

Facility Name - TE-ID	Address	Process Categories	Standards	Farm Capacity
Green Label Poultry / Gressingham Foods -	United Kingdom	Farming (Group) (PR0011)	RDS	RM0032-237,648kg; RM0039-441,347kg

Place and Date of Issue  $(\mbox{\scriptsize YYYY-MM-DD})$ 

IDFL Europe AG, 2025-05-22 Last Updated: 2025-05-22

Wilford Lieber, CEO

**Certification Body** 

IDFL License No: CB-IDF



Standard





This certificate provides no proof that any goods delivered by its holder are certified to the listed standard. Proof of certification of goods delivered is provided by a valid Transaction Certificate (TC) covering them.

This electronically issued document is the valid original version.

Scan QR Code to verify certificate. Authentic QR codes will link to URLs beginning with https://os.idfl.com otherwise contact IDFL. Scope Certificate Number IDF-25-756716, TE-ID TE-99970601